§ Internal Feasibility Study and marketing plan prepared to fast track development

Production targeted within 12 months

August 2020 13

Activity Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21
Capital Raising
Prospectus Open
Funds Released

Permitting
Construction Licence (LI)
Mining Concession
Operating Licence (LO)

Infill drilling and Mine Design
Drilling Program- Infill & Geotech
Model update and mine plan

Site Establishment
Contract Mining - negotiate. contract & mobilise
Crusher purchase & Install
Port contract, licence & truck mobilisation
Pre-strip
Commissioning & Production

1 See slide 5 for the breakdown of the Mineral Resource

Pro-Forma Capital Structure

August 2020 14

Event Date*
Notice of Meeting for the Acquisition sent to Shareholders 31 July 2020
Lodgement of Prospectus with the ASIC 5 August 2020
Opening date of Capital Raising 12 August 2020
Shareholders meeting to approve the Acquisition 31 August 2020
Closing date of Capital Raising 31 August 2020
Completion of Acquisition 21 September 2020
Issue of Securities under the Capital Raising 21 September 2020
Despatch of holding statements 24 September 2020
Re-quotation on the ASX 28 September 2020

Shares Maximum Subscription % Full Oversubscription %
Existing Shares (post Consolidation) 143,823,655 8.7% 143,823,655 7.7%
Acquisition 1,107,692,308 66.7% 1,107,692,308 59.5%
Debt Conversion 9,426,853 0.6% 9,426,853 0.5%
Capital Raising 400,000,000 24.1% 600,000,000 32.2%
Total Shares on Completion of Acquisition 1,660,942,816 100% 1,860,942,816 100%

Options Number
Options on issue as at the date of this Notice 5,324,750
Lead Manager Options to be issued to Trident 15,000,000
Total Options on Completion 20,324,750

Performance Rights Number
Performance Rights on issue Nil
Performance Rights to be issued (up to) 75,000,000
Total Performance Rights on Completion (up to) 75,000,000

Indicative Timetable

Note: this timetable is indicative only and the
Directors reserve the right to amend the
timetable as required.

Creating Short to Medium Term Value
Fast return on invested capital

§ 8Mt of high quality hematite Mineral Resource at 67% Fe, with additional 2Mt of Talus Inferred